Meeting of the CCH Quality and Patient Safety Committee

May 29, 2024

Back-Up Material for Item No. , Appointment and Re-Appointment of Stroger Hospital Department Chairs and Division Chairs

Respectfully requesting approval of the following:

Initial appointment of the following individual Division Chair of the Medical Staff of the John H. Stroger, Jr. Hospital of Cook County:

Name	Department/Appt Term	Title
Frances Manosca, MD	Pathology Appt Term 6/02/24 – 6/30/26	Chair of the Division of Cytopathology

Re-appointment of the following individual Division Chairs of the Medical Staff of the John H. Stroger, Jr. Hospital of Cook County:

Name	Department/Appt Term	Title
Erin Farlow, MD	Surgery Appt Term 06/1/24 – 06/30/26	Chair of the Division of Vascular Surgery
Manhal Khilfeh, MD	Pediatrics Appt Term 06/1/24 – 06/30/26	Chair of the Division of Neonatology
Zahra Naheed, MD	Pediatrics Appt Term 06/1/24 – 06/30/26	Chair of the Division of Pediatric Cardiology
Isaac Paintsil, MD	Medicine Appt Term 06/1/24 – 06/30/26	Chair of the Division of Hospital Medicine
Kyungran Shim, MD	Medicine Appt Term 06/1/24 – 06/30/26	Chair of the Division of Preventive Medicine
Augustine Manadan, MD	Medicine Appt Term 06/1/24 – 06/30/26	Chair of the Division of Rheumatology